CAN-2026C User’s Manual (Version 1.20, Oct/2016) ------------- 1
CANopen Slave Device
CAN-2026C
Application User’s Manual
Warranty
All products manufactured by ICP DAS are under warranty regarding
defective materials for a period of one year from the date of delivery to
the original purchaser.

Index Subindex Description Factory
Default
2004h 1~6 Analog Input type code for channel 0 ~ 5 08h
2100h 1 Set Module to Operation Mode when powering on 0
6421h 1~6 AI interrupt trigger selections for channel 0~5 07h
6423h 1 AI global interrupt enable 0
6424h 1~6 AI interrupt upper limit  for channel 0~5 --
6425h 1~6 AI interrupt lower limit  for channel 0~5 --
6426h 1~6 AI interrupt delta values  for channel 0~5 --
1400h 1~2 RxPDO1 parameter --
... ... ... ...
1409h 1~2 RxPDO10 parameter --
1600h 0~8 RxPDO1 mapping information --
... ... ... …
1609h 0~8 RxPDO10 mapping information --
1800h 1~5 TxPDO1 parameter --
... ... ... ...
1809h 1~5 TxPDO10 parameter --
1A00h 0~8 TxPDO1 mapping information --
... ... ... …
1A09h 0~8 TxPDO10 mapping information --
CAN-2026C User’s Manual (Version 1.20, Oct/2016) ------------- 21
3.3 Application Object
Type code of CAN-2026C module (0x2004)
The user can read the object with index 6401h and subindex 1~6 to get the AI value of the
channel 0~6, and the range for each AI type code are listed in Appendix. If the user wants to
change the AI input type, write the type code to the object with index 2004h and subindex 1~6.
For example, if the node ID of CAN-2026C is 1, the following command would be used:
11-bit COB-ID (bit)
RTR
Data
Length
8-byte Data (byte)
Func Code Node ID
10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 2F 04 20 01 09 00 00 00
11-bit COB-ID (bit)
RTR
Data
Length
8-byte Data (byte)
Func Code Node ID
10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 60 04 20 01 00 00 00 00
Analogue Input module (0x6401)
Writing object with index 2004h and subindex 1 with 9h means to change the type code
of the AI channel 0 with 9h.
11-bit COB-ID (bit)
RTR
Data
Length
8-byte Data (byte)
Func Code Node ID
10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 40 01 64 01 00 00 00 00
11-bit COB-ID (bit)
RTR
Data
Length
8-byte Data (byte)
Func Code Node ID
10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 4B 01 64 01 FF 3F 00 00
SDO server
(CAN-2026C)
SDO client
SDO server
(CAN-2026C)
SDO client
SDO server
(CAN-2026C)
SDO client
SDO server
(CAN-2026C)
SDO client
CAN-2026C User’s Manual (Version 1.20, Oct/2016) ------------- 22
 Reading object with index 6401h and subindex 1 means to get the value of the AI channel
0. According to the type code 9h set before, the replied value of the AI channel 0 is 3FFFh.
Analogue Output module (0x6411)
User can use the object index 0x6411 with subindex 1 to read a group of 16-bit
information. For example, if the node ID of the CAN-2026C is 1, the commands are listed as
below:
11-bit COB-ID (bit)
RTR
Data
Length
8-byte Data (byte)
Func Code Node ID
10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 40 11 64 01 00 00 00 00
11-bit COB-ID (bit)
RTR

Each channel
CAN-2026C User’s Manual (Version 1.20, Oct/2016) ------------- 29
Appendix:  Type Code Definition
Analog Input Type code Definition for CAN-2026C
Type
Code
Input Type Data Format Max Value Min Value
08
(Default)
 -10 to +10V Engineer Unit +10.000 -10.000
% of FSR +100.00 -100.00
2’s complement HEX 7FFF 8000
09 -5 to +5V Engineer Unit +5.0000 -5.0000
% of FSR +100.00 -100.00
2’s complement HEX 7FFF 8000
0A -1 to +1V Engineer Unit +1.0000 -1.0000
% of FSR +100.00 -100.00
2’s complement HEX 7FFF 8000
0B -500 to +500mV Engineer Unit +500.00 -500.00
% of FSR +100.00 -100.00
2’s complement HEX 7FFF 8000
0C -150 to +150mV Engineer Unit +150.00 -150.00
% of FSR +100.00 -100.00
2’s complement HEX 7FFF 8000
0D -20 to +20mA
(with 125Ω resistor)
Engineer Unit +20.000 -20.000
% of FSR +100.00 -100.00
2’s complement HEX 7FFF 8000
CAN-2026C User’s Manual (Version 1.20, Oct/2016) ------------- 30
Analog Output Type code Definition for CAN-2026C
Type
Code
Output Type Data Format Max Value Min Value
32
0V to 10V Engineer Unit +10.00 +0.00
2’s complement HEX FFF 000
33
(Default)
-10V to 10V  Engineer Unit +10.00 -10.00
2’s complement HEX 7FF 800
34 0V to 5V Engineer Unit +5.00 +0.00
2’s complement HEX FFF 000
35 -5V to 5V Engineer Unit +5.00 -5.00
2’s complement HEX 7FF 800